www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton 697
2A
2A
EDS and EFD explosionproof
snap switches
For general use; front operated
Cl. I, Div. 1 & 2, Groups BA, C, D
Cl. II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G

HON-OFF standard marking for 1-pole and 2-pole units.
Dead end Through feed
Ordering information:
Hub size Style
AmperesD Single-gang
Replacement
switch
Two-gangE
120 VAC 277 VAC
Cat. #
Dead end
Cat. #
Through feed
Cat. #
Dead end
Cat. #
Through feed
3/4” 1-pole 20 20 EDS2129 EDSC2129H SW5 EDS2229 EDSC2229H
3/4” 2-pole 20 20 EDS218 EDSC218H SW6 EDSC228H
3/4” 3-pole FG F EDS2123 EDSC2123 0206500 EDSC2223
3/4” 3-way 20 20 EDS2130 EDSC2130 SW7 EDS2230 EDSC2230
3/4” 4-way 20 20 EDS2140 EDSC2140 SW8 EDSC2240
1” 1-pole 20 20 EDS3129 EDSC3129H SW5 EDS3229 EDSC3229H
1” 2-pole 20 20 EDS318 EDSC318H SW6 EDS328 EDSC328H
1” 3-pole FG F EDS3123 EDSC3123 0206500 EDSC3223
1” 3-way 20 20 EDS3130 EDSC3130 SW7 EDS3230 EDSC3230
1” 4-way 20 20 EDS3140 EDSC3140 SW8 EDS3240 EDSC3240
1” 1-pole 30G 30 EFD3591 EFDC3591H Consult factory EFD3691 EFDC3691H
1” 2-pole 30G 30 EFD3593 EFDC3593H Consult factory EFDC3693H
1” 3-way 30G 30 EFD3594 EFDC3594 Consult factory EFD3694 EFDC3694